Family Court Bench-Bar Committee
Member Directory

The Honorable Ernest J. Jarrett, Chair
P.O. Box 422
Kingstree, SC 29556
(843)355-3600/Fax: (843) 355-3602
Email: ejarrettj@sccourts.org
Admin. Assistant: Dana Lewis
Email: ejarrettsc@sccourts.org

Michael Leach, (Vice-Chair) Ex-Officio
Director, SC Department of Social Services
PO Box 1520
Columbia, SC 29202
(803) 898-1390
Email: Michael.Leach@dss.sc.qgov
Admin. Assistant: Stephanie Leatherman
Email: stephanie.leatherman@dss.sc.gov

Lindsey Taylor, (Ex-Officio)
Director, SC Foster Care Review Board
1205 Pendleton Street, Room 436
Columbia, SC 29201
(803) 734-0480/Fax: (803) 734-1223
Email: lindsey.taylor@childadvocate@sc.gov

Dione C. Carroll, Esquire (Ex Officio)
Catawba Indian Nation
107 Pendleton Street, NW
Aiken, SC 29081
(803) 514-2557, Fax: (866) 954-0184
Email: dione@carroll-law-offices.com

Michelle Dhunjishah, Esquire (Ex-Officio)
Director, Children’s Law Center
1600 Hampton Street, Suite 502

Columbia, SC 29208
(803) 929-3172
Email: Michelle.Dhunjishah@sc.edu

Tony Catone, Esquire (Ex-Officio)
Office of General Counsel
SC Department of Social Services
PO Box 1520
Columbia, SC 29202
(803) 898-7617
Email: Tony.Catone@dss.sc.gov

Neal A. Collins, Esquire
Carolina Law & Mediation, LLC
101 NE Main St., Ste A, PO Box 906
Easley, SC 29640-2086
(864) 859-7160
Email: Collins.Neal@gmail.com

LaDara Josey, MA (Ex-Officio)
1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 447
Columbia, SC 29201
Email: Ladara.Josey@childadvocate.sc.gov
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Family Court Bench-Bar Committee
Member Directory

The Honorable Tarita A. Dunbar The Honorable Michéle Patrao Forsythe
P.O. Box 757 100 Broad Street, Suite 256
301 University Ridge Charleston, SC 29401
Greenville, SC 29602-0757 (843) 958-4439/FAX: (843) 958-4435
(864) 467-5854/Fax:(864) 467-5966 Email: mforsythej@sccourts.org
Email: tdunbarj@sccourts.org Admin Assistant: Jurdette Bradford
Admin. Assistant: Kristine Braswell-Amin Email: mforsythesc@sccourts.org
Email: tdunbarsc@sccourts.org
Dennis M. Gmerek
Assistant General Counsel The Honorable C. Vance Stricklin, Jr.
SC Department of Social Services 1701 Main Street, Suite 312
PO Box 1520 Columbia, SC 29202
Columbia, SC 29202-1520 (803) 576-1752
(803) 898-7138/ FAX:(803) 898-7245 (fax) Email: cstricklinj@sccourts.org
(803) 642-3681 (Aiken)/(803) 260-7649 (cell) Admin. Assistant: Betty Ellison
Email: Dennis.Gmerek@dss.sc.gov Email: cstricklinsc@sccourts.org
Amanda F. Whittle, Director (Ex Officio) Tonnya Kohn, Esquire (Ex-Officio)
SC Department of Children’s Advocacy South Carolina Court Administration
1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 471A 1015 Sumter Street, Suite 200
Columbia, SC 29201 Columbia, SC 29201
(803) 734-3176 (803) 734-1800
Email: Amanda.Whittle@childadvocate.sc.gov Email: tkohn@sccourts.org
The Honorable Michelle M. Hurley The Honorable FitzLee H. McEachin
P.O. Box 192 181 N. Irby Stree
1701 Main Street, Suite 314 Suite 2815
Columbia, SC 29202 (843) 676-1221
(803) 576-1756/Fax: (803) 576-1759 Email: fmeachinj@sccourts.org
Email: mhurleyj@sccourts.orq Admin. Assistant: Gail Garrison
Admin. Assistant: Tiffany R. Tarver Email: fmeachinsc@scourts.org
Email: mhurleysc@sccourts.org
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Member Directory

L. Eden Hendrick, Director (Ex Officio)
SC Department of Juvenile Justice
PO Box 21069
Columbia, SC 29221
(803) 896-5940
Email: EdenHendrick@djj.sc.gov

J. Hugh Ryan, Director (Ex-Officio)
SC Commission on Indigent Defense
1330 Lady Street, Suite 401
Columbia, SC 29201
(803)734-1338
Email: hryan@scccid.sc.gov

Tana G. Vanderbilt, Esquire
6119 Hampton Ridge Road
Columbia, SC 29209
(803) 240-9595
Email: tvanderbilt@scfathersandfamilies.com

Kali Campbell Turner, Esquire
South Carolina Bar
PO Box 608
Columbia, SC 29202
(803) 799-6653, Ext. 170
Email: kturner@scbar.org

Tecoria Jones
Email: tecoriaajones.com

Lesley Ann O’Neal, Esquire
PO Box 1537
Conway, SC 29528
(843)340-1537
Email: laoneal@laoneallawoffice.com

Taron B. Davis, Esquire
SC Department of Social Services
PO Box 1520
Columbia, SC 29202-1520
(803) 898-7368
Email: taron.davis@dss.sc.gov

William Buxton, Esquire
1165 Broad Street PMB 316
Sumter, SC 20150
(803) 468-4801
Email: buxton@wawbuxtonlaw.com
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Cody Mitchell, Esquire
702 West Carolina Avenue
Hartsville, SC 29551
(803) 332-5050
Email: ctmitchellsc@gmail.com
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